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June 29, 2010

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Document Control Desk

Washington, DC 20555

ATTN: David B. Matthews, Director
Division of New Reactor Licensing

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNITS 3 AND 4

DOCKET NUMBERS 52-034 AND 52-035

RESCHEDULED COMPLETION OF REGULATORY COMMITMENTS
Dear Sir:
Luminant Generation Company LLC (Luminant) hereby notifies the NRC that completion of
Regulatory Commitments #7221 and #7231 initiated on March 5, 2010 (ML100700263) has been
rescheduled for September 22, 2010. The commitments are based on the MHI response to Design
Certification Request for Additional Information #578 regarding contamination minimization, which

has been delayed.

Should you have any questions regarding these commitments, please contact Don Woodlan (254-897-
6887, Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com) or me.

There only commitment in this letter is the rescheduled completion date noted above.
I state under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on June 29, 2010.

Sincerely,

Luminant Generation Company LLC

Dreald) R. Wordlaw Joo

Rafael Flores

DGO
NCo



U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
CP-201000883

TXNB-10049

6/29/2010

Page 2 of 2

Electronic distribution:

Rafael Flores@luminant.com -
mlucas3@luminant.com
jeff.simmons@energyfutureholdings.com
Bill. Moore@luminant.com
Brock.Degeyter@energyfutureholdings.com
rbird1@luminant.com
Matthew.Weeks@luminant.com
Allan. Koenig@luminant.com
Timothy.Clouser@luminant.com
Ronald.Carver@luminant.com
David.Volkening@luminant.com
Bruce.Turner@luminant.com
Eric.Evans@luminant.com
Robert.Reible@luminant.com
donald.woodlan@luminant.com
John.Conly@luminant.com
JCaldwell@luminant.com
David.Beshear@txu.com

Ashley. Monts@luminant.com
Fred. Madden@luminant.com
Dennis.Buschbaum@luminant.com
Carolyn.Cosentino@luminant.com
NuBuild Licensing files

Luminant Records Management (.pdf files only)

shinji_kawanago@mnes-us.com
masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com
ck_paulson@mnes-us.com
joseph_tapia@mnes-us.com
russell_bywater@mnes-us.com
diane_yeager@mnes-us.com
mutsumi_ishida@mnes-us.com
nan_sirirat@mnes-us.com
nicolas_kellenberger@mnes-us.com
rjb@nei.org

kak@nei.org
michael.takacs@nrc.gov
cp34update@certrec.com
michael johnson@nrc.gov
David.Matthews@nrc.gov
Balwant.Singal@nrc.gov
Hossein.Hamzehee@nrc.gov
Stephen.Monarque@nrc.gov
jeff.ciocco@nrc.gov

michael willingham@nrc.gov
john.kramer@nrc.gov
Brian.Tindell@nrc.gov
Alicia.Williamson@nrc.gov
Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov
Loren.Plisco@nrc.com
Laura.Goldin@nrc.gov
James.Biggins@nrc.gov
Susan.Vrahoretis@nrc.gov
ComanchePeakCOLResource@nrc.gov
sfrantz@morganlewis.com
jrund@morganlewis.com
tmatthews@morganlewis.com



